
Pl. St.-Nr. Name Verein AS WS AS WS AS WS AS WS

1. 43 Grunwald, Marco HKF Oberhausen 308 43 170 46 59 51 537 140

2. 42 Grunwald, Heidi HKF Oberhausen 215 39 74 47 212 45 501 131

3. 9 Igelbrink, Jürgen GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe 217 49 346 35 200 45 763 129

4. 25 Hiller, Karin GKFC Neuhausen 154 35 166 44 116 48 436 127

5. 34 Wagner, Andreas GKC Rottenburg 170 42 86 44 170 40 426 126

6. 39 Eckner, Manuela GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 129 43 155 40 202 42 486 125

7. 13 Mai, Ina GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe 167 45 270 39 131 41 568 125

8. 41 von Speicher, Michael GSRC Kassel 213 38 303 39 152 48 668 125

9. 31 Frankenbach, Michael GRF Freising 204 41 332 42 127 41 663 124

10. 36 Hansmann, Bernd GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 503 29 186 44 172 48 861 121

11. 11 Klaiber, Catherine GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe 243 42 306 44 384 35 933 121

12. 38 Milles-Kulaksiz, Susan GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 129 38 126 43 220 38 475 119

13. 33 Wagner, Doris GKC Rottenburg 315 28 190 43 129 47 634 118

14. 18 Friedl, Carola Ludwigsburger GSRC 155 40 68 45 340 30 563 115

15. 7 Schmidt, Karl-Heinz Ortenauer GlKf 134 43 238 30 215 42 587 115

16. 37 Salzmann, Harald GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 175 42 287 35 309 38 771 115

17. 28 Schmetzer, Tanja GSRC Pforzheim 290 34 256 39 104 41 650 114

18. 10 Sobala, Paulina GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe 247 41 179 41 241 31 667 113

19. 21 Walter, Wolfgang GRSC Mannheim 162 39 271 32 197 39 630 110

20. 2 Junker, Odin Ortenauer GlKf 232 41 215 37 378 30 825 108

21. 27 Kapitke, Helmut GKFC Neuhausen 357 38 349 28 239 42 945 108

22. 35 Seiß, Rudolf GKC Rottenburg 180 31 198 42 175 34 553 107

23. 30 Happel, Helga GSRC Pforzheim 414 24 170 40 87 42 671 106

24. 1 Wälde, Rolf Ortenauer GlKf 205 44 506 25 248 37 959 106

25. 20 Seebach, Uwe GRSC Mannheim 258 37 415 26 237 42 910 105

26. 8 Sachs, Lisa-Marie GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe 212 37 387 30 293 36 892 103

27. 40 von Speicher, Helena GSRC Kassel 262 39 469 21 160 42 891 102

28. 23 Effler, Klaus GRSC Mannheim 366 25 326 41 288 35 980 101

29. 24 Hiller, Frank GKFC Neuhausen 160 37 378 29 356 34 894 100

30. 3 Heck, Gisbert Ortenauer GlKf 141 44 525 23 301 33 967 100

31. 32 Grötzinger, Sonja GKC Rottenburg 300 32 282 36 263 29 845 97

32. 26 Müller, Thomas GKFC Neuhausen 149 40 295 30 427 25 871 95

33. 16 Schwarzbäcker, ChristianeLudwigsburger GSRC 398 22 328 34 132 38 858 94

34. 19 Fink-Strauss, Susanne Ludwigsburger GSRC 374 21 264 39 276 34 914 94

35. 29 Le Minh, Son GSRC Pforzheim 470 24 138 37 352 33 960 94

36. 15 Mai, Erich GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe 395 34 173 31 231 28 799 93

37. 14 Plate, Marcus GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe 279 28 282 34 393 31 954 93

38. 12 Stojnic, Gitta GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe 118 47 713 11 268 32 1099 90

39. 5 Junker, Helga Ortenauer GlKf 495 24 287 30 414 33 1196 87

40. 17 Ridinger, Achim Ludwigsburger GSRC 447 34 361 31 581 22 1389 87

41. 6 Hurst, Frank Ortenauer GlKf 173 29 328 30 330 26 831 85

42. 4 Blanke, Anita Ortenauer GlKf 288 35 353 30 553 19 1194 84

43. 22 Brandt, Heinz GRSC Mannheim 529 19 425 29 247 35 1201 83
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Endplazierung Einzel

Serie 1 Serie 2 Serie 3 Gesamt



AS WP AS WP AS WP AS WP

42 Grunwald Heidi 215 39 74 47 212 45 501 131
43 Grunwald Marco 308 43 170 46 59 51 537 140

1038 271

37 Salzmann Harald 175 42 287 35 309 38 771 115
39 Eckner Manuela 129 43 155 40 202 42 486 125

1257 240

36 Hansmann Bernd 503 29 186 44 172 48 861 121

38 Milles-Kulaksiz Susan 129 38 126 43 220 38 475 119

1336 240

25 Hiller Karin 154 35 166 44 116 48 436 127
27 Kapitke Helmut 357 38 349 28 239 42 945 108

1381 235

10 Sobala Paulina 247 41 179 41 241 31 667 113
11 Klaiber Catherine 243 42 306 44 384 35 933 121

1600 234

20 Seebach Uwe 258 37 415 26 237 42 910 105
9 Igelbrink Jürgen 217 49 346 35 200 45 763 129

1673 234

34 Wagner Andreas 170 42 86 44 170 40 426 126
35 Seiß Rudolf 180 31 198 42 175 34 553 107

979 233

30 Happel Helga 414 24 170 40 87 42 671 106
31 Frankenbach Michael 204 41 332 42 127 41 663 124

1334 230

40 von Speicher Helena 262 39 469 21 160 42 891 102
41 von Speicher Michael 213 38 303 39 152 48 668 125

1559 227

32 Grötzinger Sonja 300 32 282 36 263 29 845 97
33 Wagner Doris 315 28 190 43 129 47 634 118

1479 215

12 Stojnic Gitta 118 47 713 11 268 32 1099 90
13 Mai Ina 167 45 270 39 131 41 568 125

1667 215

1 Wälde Rolf 205 44 506 25 248 37 959 106
2 Junker Odin 232 41 215 37 378 30 825 108

1784 214

18 Friedl Carola 155 40 68 45 340 30 563 115
19 Fink-Strauss Susanne 374 21 264 39 276 34 914 94

1477 209

28 Schmetzer Tanja 290 34 256 39 104 41 650 114
29 Le Minh Son 470 24 138 37 352 33 960 94

1610 208

24 Hiller Frank 160 37 378 29 356 34 894 100
26 Müller Thomas 149 40 295 30 427 25 871 95

1765 195

3 Heck Gisbert 141 44 525 23 301 33 967 100
4 Blanke Anita 288 35 353 30 553 19 1194 84

2161 184

22 Brandt Heinz 529 19 425 29 247 35 1201 83
23 Effler Klaus 366 25 326 41 288 35 980 101

2181 184

16 Schwarzbäcker Christiane 398 22 328 34 132 38 858 94
17 Ridinger Achim 447 34 361 31 581 22 1389 87

2247 181

5 Junker Helga 495 24 287 30 414 33 1196 87
6 Hurst Frank 173 29 328 30 330 26 831 85

2027 172

17. GRSC Mannheim II

18. Ludwigsburger GSRC I

19. Ortenauer GlKf III

14. GSRC Pforzheim I

15. GKFC Neuhausen I

16. Ortenauer GlKf II

11. GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe II

12. Ortenauer GlKf I

13. Ludwigsburger GSRC II

8. GSRC Pforzheim II

9. GSRC Kassel 

10. GKC Rottenburg I

5. GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe I

6. GRSC Mannheim xx

7. GKC Rottenburg II

2. GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd II

3. GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd I

4. GKFC Neuhausen II

Serie 1 Serie 2 Serie 3 Gesamt

1. HKF Oberhausen 

Endplazierung Tandem



1. GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 

2. GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe I

3. GKC Rottenburg 

4. GSRC Pforzheim 

5. GKFC Neuhausen 

6. GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe II

7. GRSC Mannheim 

8. Ortenauer GlKf I

9. Ludwigsburger GSRC 

10. Ortenauer GlKf II

AS WS AS WS AS WS AS WS

36 Hansmann Bernd 503 29 186 44 172 48 861 121

37 Salzmann Harald 175 42 287 35 309 38 771 115

38 Milles-Kulaksiz Susan 129 38 126 43 220 38 475 119
39 Eckner Manuela 129 43 155 40 202 42 486 125

2593 480

8 Sachs Lisa-Marie 212 37 387 30 293 36 892 103

9 Igelbrink Jürgen 217 49 346 35 200 45 763 129

10 Sobala Paulina 247 41 179 41 241 31 667 113
11 Klaiber Catherine 243 42 306 44 384 35 933 121

3255 466

32 Grötzinger Sonja 300 32 282 36 263 29 845 97

33 Wagner Doris 315 28 190 43 129 47 634 118

34 Wagner Andreas 170 42 86 44 170 40 426 126
35 Seiß Rudolf 180 31 198 42 175 34 553 107

2458 448

28 Schmetzer Tanja 290 34 256 39 104 41 650 114

29 Le Minh Son 470 24 138 37 352 33 960 94

30 Happel Helga 414 24 170 40 87 42 671 106
31 Frankenbach Michael 204 41 332 42 127 41 663 124

2944 438

24 Hiller Frank 160 37 378 29 356 34 894 100

25 Hiller Karin 154 35 166 44 116 48 436 127

26 Müller Thomas 149 40 295 30 427 25 871 95
27 Kapitke Helmut 357 38 349 28 239 42 945 108

3146 430

12 Stojnic Gitta 118 47 713 11 268 32 1099 90

13 Mai Ina 167 45 270 39 131 41 568 125

14 Plate Marcus 279 28 282 34 393 31 954 93
15 Mai Erich 395 34 173 31 231 28 799 93

3420 401

20 Seebach Uwe 258 37 415 26 237 42 910 105

21 Walter Wolfgang 162 39 271 32 197 39 630 110

22 Brandt Heinz 529 19 425 29 247 35 1201 83
23 Effler Klaus 366 25 326 41 288 35 980 101

3721 399

1 Wälde Rolf 205 44 506 25 248 37 959 106

2 Junker Odin 232 41 215 37 378 30 825 108

3 Heck Gisbert 141 44 525 23 301 33 967 100
4 Blanke Anita 288 35 353 30 553 19 1194 84

3945 398

16 Schwarzbäcker Christiane 398 22 328 34 132 38 858 94

17 Ridinger Achim 447 34 361 31 581 22 1389 87

18 Friedl Carola 155 40 68 45 340 30 563 115
19 Fink-Strauss Susanne 374 21 264 39 276 34 914 94

3724 390

5 Junker Helga 495 24 287 30 414 33 1196 87

6 Hurst Frank 173 29 328 30 330 26 831 85

7 Schmidt Karl-Heinz 134 43 238 30 215 42 587 115
40 von Speicher Helena 262 39 469 21 160 42 891 102

3505 389

10. Ortenauer GlKf II

7. GRSC Mannheim 

8. Ortenauer GlKf I

9. Ludwigsburger GSRC 

4. GSRC Pforzheim 

5. GKFC Neuhausen 

6. GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe II

2. GRC Gut Joker Karlsruhe I

3. GKC Rottenburg 

Serie 1 Serie 2

Endplazierung Mannschaft

Serie 3 Gesamt

1. GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 


